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Member Appreciation Day

Kenergy is excited to announce
our annual Member Appreciation
Day will take place on Tuesday,
October 24th from 11:00 a.m.

- 2:00 p.m.! Members can visit
the location closest to them and
receive a free lunch, including a
sandwich, chips, cookie, water
and free bucket, light bulb, and
night light while supplies last.

Proof of membership is required.

All Kenergy offices will be closed
for the event from 10:30 a.m.
until 2:30 p.m.

(Eat-in or carry-out)
Legacy
5333 Frederica Street
Barbeque by Jerry Morris of Whitesville

(Carry-out only)
315 Hawes Blvd.
Barbeque by Jerry Morris of Whitesville

(Drive-thru only)
6402 Old Corydon Road
Barbeque by Tom's Smokin' Bar-B-Q

(Carry-out only)
2620 Brown Badgett Loop
Barbeque by Tom's Smokin' Bar-B-Q

(Drive-thru only)
3000 Mott City Road
Barbeque by CopperTop Bar-B-Q

THREE DELEGATES REPRESENT KENERGY AT
2023 WASHINGTON YOUTH TOUR

When you hear about Kenergy
investing in the communities
we serve, it's not just in
electrical infrastructure,
economic development or the
local events we support. We
also have a national reach,
sponsoring local students each
year on the Washington Youth
Tour.

In June, three local rising
seniors joined 59 other electric
co-ops students from across
the commonwealth for a
weeklong, all-expenses-paid
trip to Washington, D.C. The trip gives Kentucky's next generation of leaders the
chance to meet with their senators and representatives and to participate in civic
engagement activities with students from across the country.

“I' have now seen a large city and understand how it functions,” says Hallie Miles
from Hancock County High School. “I got to make new friends and saw many
historical and sacred sites. From the monuments to wildlife, the bus ride, and the
hotels nights, | will never forget this unique experience.”

Students were joined in Washington D.C. by more than 1,800 delegates
representing electric co-ops from across the country. Marking its 58th year,

the Washington Youth Tour educates students about the issues facing co-ops,
encouraging them to come home to Kentucky and help lead the co-ops in the
future. “It was a great experience that | would not have gotten to have without
the support of Kenergy,” says San Brown from Madisonville North Hopkins High
School.

The busy itinerary included stops at national memorials, Smithsonian museums,
the Holocaust Museum and International Spy Museum, Arlington National
Cemetery and Thomas Jefferson's Monticello. At the U.S. Capitol, Kenergy
students interacted with Kentucky’s congressional delegation, including Sen. Rand
Paul, Rep. Brett Guthrie, Rep. Thomas Massie, Rep. James Comer, Rep. Andy Barr
and Rep. Morgan McGarvey. Students also heard from staff members representing
Sen. Mitch McConnell and Rep. Hal Rogers.

continue on page 3



effective on November 2nd, 2023.

The present and proposed rates are as follows:

Residential Service (Single & Three-Phase):

Customer Charge per Delivery Point
Energy Charge per KWH

All Non-Residential Single Phase:

Customer Charge per Delivery Point
Energy Charge per KWH

Three-Phase Demand
Non-Dedicated Delivery Points (0 - 1,000 KW):

Customer Charge per Delivery Point
Demand Charge:
All KW During Month
Energy Charge:
First 200 KWH per KW, per KWH
Next 200 KWH per KW, per KWH
All Over 400 KWH per KW, per KWH
Primary Service Discount per KW

Three-Phase Demand
Non-Dedicated Delivery Points (1,001 KW and Over):

Option A - High Load Factor (above 50%)
Customer Charge per Delivery Point
Demand Charge:
All KW During Month
Energy Charge:
First 200 KWH per KW, per KWH
Next 200 KWH per KW, per KWH
All Over 400 KWH per KW, per KWH
Primary Service Discount per KW

Option B - Low Load Factor (below 50%)
Customer Charge per Delivery Point

Demand Charge:

All KW During Month

Energy Charge:
First 150 KWH per KW, per KWH
Over 150 KWH per KW, per KWH

Primary Service Discount per KW
Private Outdoor Lighting(per month)

Standard(served overhead)

Not avail for New after D b
7000 LUMEN-175W-MERCURY VAPOR
12000 LUMEN-250W-MERCURY VAPOR
20000 LUMEN-400W-MERCURY VAPOR
9500 LUMEN-100W-HPS

9000 LUMEN-100W METAL HALIDE (MH)
24000 LUMEN-400W METAL HALIDE (MH)
Not Avail for new i ions after 2014:
20000/27000 LUMEN-200/250W- HPS

61000 LUMEN-400W-HPS-FLOOD LGT

Available for new i after N ber 2014:
5200 LUMEN-60W-LED NEMA HEAD

9500 LUMEN-108W-LED MID OUTPUT

11000 LUMEN-135W-LED HIGH OUTPUT
Commercial and Industrial Lighting

Available for new i after N ber 2014:
Flood Lighting Fixture

18500 LUMEN 192W-LED FLOOD

Not Avail for new i after D ber 1,2012:

28000 LUMEN HPS-250W-FLOOD LGT
61000 LUMEN-400W-HPS-FLOOD LGT
140000 LUM-1000W-HPS-FLOOD LGT
19500 LUMEN-250W-MH-FLOOD LGT
32000 LUMEN-400W-MH-FLOOD LGT
107000 LUM-1000W-MH-FLOOD LGT

Not Available for new installations after April 1,2011:
Contemporary(Shoebox)

28000 LUMEN-250W-HPS SHOEBOX
61000 LUMEN-400W-HPS SHOEBOX
140000 LUMENS-1000W-HPS SHOEBOX
19500 LUMEN-250W-MH SHOEBOX
32000 LUMENS-400W-MH SHOEBOX
107000 LUMENS-1000W-MH SHOEBOX

1,2012:

Present Rate Schedule

$18.20
$0.107543

$22.10
$0.100744

$45.52

$5.78

$0.087490
$0.067100
$0.059400

$0.65

$975.27
$12.70

$0.054069
$0.049666
$0.047013

$0.65

$975.27

$7.15

$0.074913
$0.065609
$0.65

$11.28
$13.74
$16.81
$10.02

$9.45
$20.32

$15.06
$18.88

$8.56
$10.86
$13.28

$17.26

$14.60
$18.88
$41.78
$13.97
$18.80
$41.16

$15.96
$20.90
$41.98
$15.79
$20.49
$43.47

NOTICE

Kenergy Corp., 6402 Old Corydon Road, Henderson, KY 42420, will file an application for an adjustment in existing rates on or around October 2nd, 2023 with the
Kentucky Public Service Commission ("KPSC”) in Case No. 2023-00276. The proposed changes are designed to increase revenues $4,876,566 and are proposed to be
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Proposed Rate Schedule

per month

per month

per month
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The present and proposed rates are as follows:

Not Available for new installations after April 1, 2011:
Decorative Lighting

9000 LUM-100W-MH ACORN GLOBE

16600 LUM-175W-MH ACORN GLOBE

9000 LUM-100W-MH ROUND GLOBE

16600 LUM-175W-MH ROUND GLOBE
16600 LUM-175W-MH LANTERN GLOBE
9500 LUM-100W-HPS ACORN GLOBE

Not Available for new installations after April 1,2011:
Pedestal Mounted Pole

STEEL 25 FT PEDESTAL MT POLE

STEEL 30 FT PEDESTAL MT POLE

STEEL 39 FT PEDESTAL MT POLE

Available for new installations after April 1, 2011:
WOOD 30 FT DIRECT BURIAL POLE
ALUMINUM 28 FT DIRECT BURIAL

Not Available for new installations after April 1, 2011:
FLUTED FIBERGLASS 15 FT POLE

FLUTED ALUMINUM 14FT POLE

Street Lighting Service(per month)
Special street lighting districts
BASKETT STREET LIGHTING
MEADOW HILL STREET LIGHTING
SPOTTSVILLE STREET LIGHTING
Not available for new installations after April 1, 2011:
7000 LUMEN-175W-MERCURY VAPOR
20000 LUMEN-400W-MERCURY VAPOR
Not Avail for new i ions after 2014:
9500 LUMEN-100W-HPS STREET LGT
27000 LUMEN-250W-HPS ST LIGHT
Not available for new installations after April 1, 2011:
9000 LUMEN-100W MH
24000 LUMEN-400W MH

for new i after N ber 2014;
5200 LUMEN-60W-LED NEMA HEAD
9500 LUMEN-108W-LED MID OUTPUT
11000 LUMEN-135W-LED HIGH OUTPUT
Underground service with non-std. pole
UG NON-STD POLE-GOVT & DISTRICT
Overhead service to street lighting districts
OH FAC-STREET LIGHT DISTRICT
Decorative Underground service
Not Available for new installations after April 1, 2011:
6300 LUMEN-DECOR-70W-HPS ACORN
6300 LUM DECOR-70W-HPS LANTERN
12600 LUM HPS-70W-2 DECOR FIX

Not Avail for new i ions after 2014:
9500 LUM - HPS ACORN GL 14 FT POLE
i for new i after N ber 2014:

2900 LUM - LED ACORN GL 14 FT POLE

Special Charges:(per trip)

Turn on Service Charge - Regular
Turn on Service Charge - After Hours
Reconnect Charge - Regular
Reconnect Charge - After hours

Termination or Field Collection Service Charge - Regular
Termination or Field Collection Service Charge-After Hours

Meter Reading Charge

Meter Test Charge

Returned check charge

Trip by service tech Regular
Trip by service tech After hours
Remote Disconnect/Reconnect

Large Industrial Customers Served Under Special Contract
Dedicated Delivery Points (Class C)

Facilities Charge per Assigned Dollars of

Kenergy Investment for Facilities

Cable Television Attachment Tariff:

Two-Party Pole Attachment

Three-Party Pole Attachment

Two-Party Anchor Fee

Three-Party Anchor Fee

Residential deposit amount

Fixed Budget Billing Plan Tariff sheet 165

Levelized Budget Billing Plan Tariff sheet 155

$13.73
$16.91
$13.47
$16.44
$15.85
$15.49

$9.36
$10.52
$16.44

$5.44
$12.05

$12.88
$14.14

$3.87
$3.52
$4.36

$11.15
$16.81

$10.02
$15.65

$9.45
$20.61

$8.56
$10.86
$13.28
$7.33
$3.07
$14.89
$14.89
$24.49
$26.75
$23.13
$5.75
$95.14

$95.14

$95.14

$95.14
$3.25

1.15% per month

Present
Rate_
$6.10
$4.76
$16.11
$10.74

Current

$315.00

NA

Present Rate Schedule

per year

Proposed Rate Schedule

$13.73
$16.91
$13.47
$16.44
$15.85
$15.49

$9.36
$10.52
$16.44

$5.44
$12.05

$12.88
$14.14

$3.87
$3.52
$4.36

$11.15
$16.81

$10.02
$15.65

$9.45
$20.61

$8.56
$10.86
$13.28

$7.33

$3.07

$14.89
$14.89
$24.49

$26.75

$23.13

$6.50
$156.00
$6.50
$156.00
$6.50
$156.00
$3.25
$74.00
$0.00
$6.50
$156.00
$3.25

1.15% per month

Proposed
Rate peryear
$6.50
$5.06
$17.68
$11.78

Proposed
$366.00

Terminate 9/30/2024

Initiate 9/30/2024



NOTICE

Kenergy proposes changes to its present tariff schedules to reflect the foregoing proposed changes in
rates. The tariff schedules being proposed by Kenergy are attached to the application in this case.

The amount of the change requested in both dollar amounts and percentage change for each customer
classification to which the proposed rate will apply is set forth below:

Rate Class Dollars % of Change
Residential Service $4,869,997 4.9%
All Non-Residential Single Phase $0 0.0%
Three-Phase (less than 1,000 KW) $0 0.0%
Three-Phase (1,001 KW & Over) $0 0.0%
Unmetered Lighting $0 0.0%
Special Charges $1,997 3.8%
Cable Television Attachment $4,572 6.4%
Unbilled Revenue $0 0.0%
Total Non-Direct Served $4,876,566 3.2%
Rate Class

Direct Served Customers Class A $0 0.0%
Direct Served Customers Class B $0 0.0%
Direct Served Customers Class C $0 0.0%
Total All $4,876,566 0.8%

The effect of the proposed rates on the average monthly bill by rate class is as follows:

Average Average Bill Average Bill Increase Percent
Rate Class Usage (kWh) Present Proposed (Decrease) Change
Residential Service 1,199 $174.46 $183.07 $8.61 4.9%
All Non-Residential Single Phase 933 $137.38 $137.38 $0.00 0.0%
Three-Phase (less than 1,000 KW) 11,490 $1,463.10 $1,463.10 $0.00 0.0%
Three-Phase (1,001 KW & Over) 664,483 $68,601.12 $68,601.12 $0.00 0.0%
Unmetered Lighting n/a $11.74 $11.74 $0.00 0.0%
Special Charges n/a $3.67 $3.81 $0.14 3.8%
Cable Television Attachment n/a $1,184.45 $1,260.65 $76.20 6.4%
Direct Served Customers Class A 187,002,153  $15,258,052.00 $15,258,052.00 $0.00 0.0%
Direct Served Customers Class B 17,271,003 $1,493,489.22 $1,493,489.22 $0.00 0.0%
Direct Served Customers Class C 1,374,518 $121,878.19 $121,878.19 $0.00 0.0%

A person may examine the application and any related documents Kenergy Corp. has filed with the KPSC: (i) at the
utility's principal office at the above stated address or at 3111 Fairview Drive, Owensboro, KY 42303 during normal
business hours; (i) through the KPSC's website at http://psc.ky.gov, or (iii) at the Commission's offices located at
211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, KY, Monday through Friday, 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. Additional information and links
may also be accessed via Kenergy's website at https://www.kenergycorp.com and via social media on X (formerly
known as Twitter) @KenergyCorp and Facebook www.facebook.com/KenergyCorp.

A person may submit a timely written request for intervention to the KPSC, 211 Sower Boulevard, Post Office Box
615, Frankfort, KY 40602, establishing the grounds for the request including the status and interest of the party.
Comments regarding this application may be submitted to the KPSC through its website or by mail to the Public
Service Commission, Post Office Box 615, Frankfort, KY 40602. If the Commission does not receive a written request
for intervention within (30) days of the initial publication or mailing of this notice, the commission may take final
action on the application.The rates contained in this notice are the rates proposed by Kenergy Corp., but the KPSC
may order rates to be charged that differ from the proposed rates contained in this notice.

WASHINGTON YOUTH TOUR

(continued from cover)

“I'm thrilled | got selected to
participate,” says Brooklynn
Barnett, a student at
Madisonville North Hopkins
High School. “I am so thankful
for all the friendships and
knowledge | gained on this trip.
Washington Youth Tour will be
a core memory.”

Coordinated by Kentucky
Electric Cooperatives, this

trip gives students the unique
opportunity to witness our
government in action. “This trip
is designed to give students

a personal understanding of
American history and their

role as a citizen by meeting
their Representative and
Senators,” says Mallory Wafzig,
the statewide association’s
cooperative outreach manager
and youth tour director.

Kentucky's co-ops have sent
rising high school seniors on
the Washington Youth Tour
since 1972. “We are investing in
our local students because we
believe it is important for young
leaders to see our nation’s
capital and gain a better
understanding of what it means
to be a citizen,” says Kenergy
President and CEO Tim Lindahl.

Board Officer Election Results

At the July 11, 2023 board meeting, officers were elected as follows:

Billy Reid Jonathan Ayer
Chairman Vice Chairman

Craig Roberts
Secretary/Treasurer

Debbie Hayden
Assistant Secretary
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Key Lime Pie
September 26th is National
Key Lime Pie Day, so we're
helping you celebrate with
this recipe from our friend at
Kentucky Living Magazine,
Heather Bilyeu. Enjoy!

CRUST

+ 2 sleeves graham crackers

+ 1 stick melted butter, salted
%2 cup sugar

PIE FILLING

+ 4 cans sweetened condensed milk

+4 egg yolks

« Ya teaspoon salt

« 2 tablespoons lime zest (about 6 limes)

+ 1% cups Key Lime juice (you can use bottled or fresh)

FORTHE CRUST

1. Preheat oven to 350 degrees.

2. Inafood processor or blender, add in graham
crackers and pulse until broken up into crumbs.

3. Addin melted butter and sugar. Pulse until the
crumbs, butter and sugar are evenly mixed. It
should resemble wet sand.

4. Divide between two pie plates. Using the back of
a 1 cup measuring cup, press firmly down into the
pie plate, making sure to get an even bottom and
around the edges.

5. Bake in the oven for five minutes then remove once
finished.

FORTHE FILLING

1. Inthe same food processor or blender, add in the
sweetened condensed milk, egg yolks, salt, lime
zest, and lime juice.

2. Turn blender/food processor on until everything is
combined.

3. Divide evenly into the pre-baked pie crusts, making
sure to get an even amount in both. Smooth over
the top with a spatula then place back into the oven
for 15 minutes, just until set

4. Remove from oven and let cool completely (about
an hour). Place in the refrigerator for a couple of
hours to chill completely before serving. Serve
alongside a big dollop of homemade whipped
cream! Enjoy!

Picture and recipe courtesy of www.FuelingASouthernSoul.com

Make going back to school a breeze
with high-speed fiber internet!

Conexon Connect allows students to connect
like never before with fast, reliable internet.

Start the school year off right for the students in your house!
Fiber internet brings you:

A %l &

Fiber-fast Equal Unlimited Affordable
speeds with upload and data with monthly
no lags or download no caps or pricing

buffering speeds throttling

Dconnect
Kenergy

Don’t miss out on the actlon'
Check your availability at
ConexonConnect.com,
call 844-542-6663,
or scan our QR code!
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HAVE YOU
PURCHASED AN
ELECTRIC VEHICLE
RECENTLY?

If you've thought about or recently
purchased an electric vehicle, contact
Kenergy at 800-844-4832 to make sure
your seruice is accurate!



